26.10									
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
			Attorney Docket No. 149958						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Yasunobu YAMAZAK B. Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: April 8, 2		TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/142,351  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: VEHICLE INSTRUMENT PANEL REINFORCEMENT ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE								
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	original document.	,075	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: June 27, 2011						

**PATENT** REEL: 026518 FRAME: 0536

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasunobu YAMAZAKI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)				
		(3)		(7)				
					***************************************			
		(4)	4	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ТОУОТА ЛООЅНА КА	BUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi	i, Aichi 471-8571, Japan				
		the en invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICLE INSTRUMENT	T PANEL REINFORCEMEN	JT ·			
	Identification such as Title, Case		ATTACHMENT STRUCT	TIDE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto-	ney Docket No. 149985					
	g province a resistant	for wh		an application for patent in the United St	,			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onApril 8, 2011		. Markon and a second second			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13	/142,351				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 27, 2011					
applicat any applithe Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding	applications for the inventior ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author diapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not 6 on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	a, and any mee may vision the n obtainir s to execu- onal Conve- s to perfor ted States rizes and assignee, executed, sors, assigners the	v patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to ex deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection wite recof, or any patent or reissue application are evidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perform the ention for Protection of Industrial Proper and all affirmative acts which may be necessated to the Assignee.  The entire the entire interest, and core and will not execute, any agreements in any and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the research of the all papers and of the control of the part of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the page of the all papers and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the page of the all papers and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the page of the all papers and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the page of the all papers and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the page of the all papers and of the page of the control of the page of	any act which may be necessary in connu	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or States resulting e entire interest signment is			
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite t	he undersigned name(s).				
Date _	4/8/201			sunobu Yamozaki	(SEAL)			
Date _					(SEAL)			
Date .								
Date _								
Date _			•	WALKER ALEX				
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	erably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if wit two witnesses who also sign here:	hin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A. If			
Date			Witness		<u> </u>			
Date _								

PATENT REEL: 026518 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 06/27/2011**